

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).14936-14937/2008

LALIT PRASAD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11276 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11279 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Chowdhary,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. P. Negi,Adv.

M/S. Parekh &amp; Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Await service of notice on the unserved respondents in SLP(C)No.11276/08 and 11279/08. Service of notice is complete in SLP(C)No. 14936-14937/08. The respondents who have appeared may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matters on 29.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar