

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14936-14937/2008

LALIT PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11276 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 11279 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/01/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. S. Talukdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Chowdhary, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.
Mr. Ajay Jha, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) Nos. 14936-14937/2008. Respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 6 have appeared but no counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of them, even though sufficient time has already been granted.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 in SLP(C) No. 11276/2008 and Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 11279/2008 by Regd. Post A.D. Respondents who have appeared in these matters have not filed Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 11.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar