

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14936-14937/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 , 22.2.2008 in CR No. 9/2007 & CWJC No.12423/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LALIT PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,,SEEKING PERMISSION TO BRING ADDITIONAL FACTS and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11276 of 2008

(With Appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11279 of 2008

(With Appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.
 Mr.Vishal Sinha,Adv.
 Mr.Tej Bakash D.Adv.

Mr.N.N.Jha,Adv.
Mr.S.Talukdar,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
 -2-

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr.Ramita Guha,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr.Somandri Goud,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of October, 2010.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER